club canin HOCHELAGA Kennel Club

vendredi le 2 octobre a dimanche le 4 octobre, 2020
Friday, October 2, 2020 to Sunday, October 4, 2020

JUDGING SCHEDULE
L'HORAIRE

L'exposition canine n'‘est PAS OUVERTE au grand public. SEULS les exposants seront admis.
RENONCIATION : toute personne qui assiste a cette exposition canine doit signer ce formulaire — Il n’y a aucune exception.

This Dog Show is NOT OPEN to the General Public. If you do not have a dog entered PLEASE DO NOT ATTEND.
WAIVER: Anyone that Attends this Dog Show Must Sign this form. No Exceptions

Change of Judge : Barbara Heal will be replaced by Glen Stark, Saturday and Sunday
Changement de Juge : Glen Stark remplacera Barbara Heal, samedi et dimanche.

Centre Equestre St-Lazare
1330 Montee Saint-Lazare,
Saint-Lazare, Quebec J7T 3B4

Setup: Thursday October 1 - Noon / Jeudi, le 1 octobre - Midi



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hochelaga Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, October 02, 2020 - Show #1

Ring 1

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Allan Brown
9:00 AM
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-0-0
7 Retriever (Golden) 3-2-1-1
1 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-0-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (French) 2-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-1-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-0
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0
2 Barbet 1-1-0-0
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-0-0
25 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Allan Brown

10:20 AM

3 Mini American Shepherd 0-3-0-0
8 Shetland Sheepdog 4-3-0-1
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-1-0
8 Australian Shepherd 1-6-0-1
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-1-0-0
3 Bouvier des Flandres 0-2-0-1
2 Briard 0-1-1-0
3 Collie (Rough) 0-0-2-1
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0

1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-1-1

35 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Thora Brown

9:00 AM

1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-1-0
6 Dachshund (SLH) 2-2-2-0
1 Whippet 0-1-0-0
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-2-0
3 Saluki 2-0-1-0
19 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Thora Brown

10:00 AM
2 Akita 1-1-0-0
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-0-0-0
6 Boxer 1-3-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 0-3-1-1
4  Great Dane 2-1-1-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
6 Portuguese Water Dog  2-2-2-0
2 Rottweiler 1-0-1-0
1 Saint Bernard 0-1-0-0
5 Samoyed 1-3-1-0
5 Siberian Husky 0-4-1-0

38 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Rita Walker
8:30 AM
3 Border Terrier 1-1-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-1-1-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-1-0
2 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-1
10 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Rita Walker
9:10 AM
4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-2-2-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-2-0
2 Chinese Crested 0-1-1-0
2 Coton de Tulear 0-1-1-0
6 Havanese 1-4-0-1
3 lItalian Greyhound 1-1-0-1
1 Papillon 0-0-1-0
3 Pekingese 1-1-1-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0
28 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Rita Walker
10:40 AM

4 Chinese Shar-Pei 2-1-0-1
3 Chow Chow 1-0-1-1

1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0

2 Boston Terrier 1-0-1-0
8 French Bulldog 1-3-3-1
6 Poodle (Miniature) 1-4-0-1
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
4 Shiba Inu 1-1-2-0
1 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-0-0
2 Dalmatian 0-0-1-1
1 Japanese Akita 1-0-0-0
11 Poodle (Standard) 4-5-2-0

44 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivra le dernier groupe Show # 1
Follows last Group in Show # 1
Juge / Judge: Allan Brown

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
25 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
19 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
38 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
10 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
28 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
44 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
35 Dogs

Total
199 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hochelaga Kennel Club

Conformation - Friday, October 02, 2020 - Show #2

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Allan Brown

1:15 PM
3 Border Terrier 1-1-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-1-1-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-1-0
2 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-1
10 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Allan Brown

1:50 PM

4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-2-2-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-2-0
2 Chinese Crested 0-1-1-0
2 Coton de Tulear 0-1-1-0
6 Havanese 1-4-0-1
2 ltalian Greyhound 1-0-0-1
1 Papillon 0-0-1-0
3 Pekingese 1-1-1-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0
27 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Allan Brown

3:10 PM
4 Chinese Shar-Pei 2-1-0-1
3 Chow Chow 1-0-1-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
2 Boston Terrier 1-0-1-0

7 French Bulldog 1-3-2-1
6 Poodle (Miniature) 1-4-0-1
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
4 Shiba Inu 1-1-2-0
1 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-0-0
2 Dalmatian 0-0-1-1
1 Japanese Akita 1-0-0-0
12 Poodle (Standard) 4-6-2-0
44 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Thora Brown

1:15 PM

2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-0-0
2 Barbet 1-1-0-0
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-0-0
8 Retriever (Golden) 3-2-1-2
1 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-0-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (French) 2-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-1-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-0
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
1

Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0
26 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Thora Brown

2:40 PM
8 Australian Shepherd 1-6-0-1
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1

1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-1-0-0
3 Bouvier des Flandres 0-2-0-1
2 Briard 0-1-1-0
3 Collie (Rough) 0-0-2-1
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-1-1
3 Mini American Shepherd 0-3-0-0
8 Shetland Sheepdog 4-3-0-1
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-1-0
35 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Rita Walker

1:30 PM
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-1-0
8 Dachshund (SLH) 4-2-2-0
1 Whippet 0-1-0-0
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-2-0
3 Saluki 2-0-1-0
21 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
4 Portuguese Water Dog  1-1-2-0
2 Rottweiler 1-0-1-0
1 Saint Bernard 0-1-0-0
5 Samoyed 1-3-1-0
5 Siberian Husky 0-4-1-0
36 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivra le dernier groupe Show # 2
Follows last Group in Show # 2
Juge / Judge: Rita Walker

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Rita Walker
2:40 PM
2 Akita 1-1-0-0
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-0-0-0
6 Boxer 1-3-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 0-3-1-1
4 Great Dane 2-1-1-0

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
26 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
21 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
36 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
10 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
27 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
44 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
35 Dogs

Total
199 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hochelaga Kennel Club

Conformation - Saturday, October 03, 2020 - Show #3
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Ring 1

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Allan Brown

9:00 AM
Akita
Bernese Mountain Dog
Boxer
1 Exhibition Only
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler
Saint Bernard
Samoyed
Siberian Husky

42 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-1-0-0
3-1-0-0
1-2-1-1
1-0

0-3-1-1
2-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-2-2-0
1-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-4-0-0
1-5-1-0
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Ring 1

Group 02 (Hounds)

Allan Brown

11:00 AM
Basenji
Beagle
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Whippet
Otterhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki

13 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
1-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Thora Brown

8:30 AM
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 2-0-0-1
4 Chow Chow 2-0-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
2 Boston Terrier 1-0-1-0
7 French Bulldog 1-3-2-1
6 Poodle (Miniature) 1-4-0-1
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
4 Shiba Inu 1-1-2-0
1 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-0-0
3 Dalmatian 1-0-1-1
1 Japanese Akita 1-0-0-0
10 Poodle (Standard) 4-4-2-0

43 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Thora Brown

10:30 AM
3 Border Terrier 1-1-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-1-0
2 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-1

8 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Thora Brown

11:00 AM
4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-2-2-0
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-0-0

4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-2-2-0
2 Chinese Crested 0-1-1-0
2 Coton de Tulear 0-1-1-0
5 Havanese 1-3-0-1
3 lItalian Greyhound 1-1-0-1
1 Papillon 0-0-1-0
3 Pekingese 1-1-1-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0
29 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Rita Walker
9:00 AM
8 Australian Shepherd 1-6-0-1
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-1-0-1
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-0-1
2 Briard 0-1-1-0
3 Collie (Rough) 0-0-2-1
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-1-1
3 Mini American Shepherd 0-3-0-0
8 Shetland Sheepdog 4-3-0-1
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-0-0
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-1-0
36 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1 Barbet 1-0-0-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-0-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-0-0
9 Retriever (Golden) 3-3-1-2
1 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-0-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (French) 2-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-1-0-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-1
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-1-0-0
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0
29 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivra le dernier groupe Show # 3
Follows last Group in Show # 3
Juge / Judge: Thora Brown

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Rita Walker

10:45 AM
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-0-0
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
29 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
13 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
42 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
8 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
29 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
43 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
36 Dogs

Total: 200 Dogs



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hochelaga Kennel Club

Conformation - Saturday, October 03, 2020 - Show #4

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Guy Jeavons

1:15PM

8 Australian Shepherd 1-6-0-1
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
3 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-1-0-2
3 Bouvier des Flandres 0-2-0-1
2 Briard 0-1-1-0
3 Collie (Rough) 0-0-2-1
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-1-0
3 Mini American Shepherd 0-3-0-0
8 Shetland Sheepdog 3-4-0-1
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-0-0
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-1-0
37 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Guy Jeavons

3:00 PM
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0
1 Barbet 1-0-0-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-0-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-0-0
9 Retriever (Golden) 3-3-1-2
1 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-0-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (French) 1-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-1-0-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-1
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-1-0-0
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0

29 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Glen Stark

1:15PM
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-1-0
3 Dachshund (SLH) 1-1-1-0
1 Whippet 0-1-0-0
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
1 Saluki 1-0-0-0
13 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Glen Stark
2:10 PM
2 Akita 1-1-0-0
3 Bernese Mountain Dog  3-0-0-0
5 Boxer 1-2-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 0-3-1-1
4 Great Dane 2-1-1-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
4 Portuguese Water Dog  1-1-2-0
2 Rottweiler 1-0-1-0
5 Samoyed 1-4-0-0
7 Siberian Husky 1-5-1-0
38 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Peter Scott

1:15PM
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 2-0-0-1
4  Chow Chow 2-0-1-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
2 Boston Terrier 1-0-1-0
8 French Bulldog 1-3-3-1
6 Poodle (Miniature) 1-4-0-1
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
4 Shiba Inu 1-1-2-0
1 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-0-0
3 Dalmatian 1-0-1-1
1 Japanese Akita 1-0-0-0
11 Poodle (Standard) 4-5-2-0

45 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-2-2-0
2 Chinese Crested 0-1-1-0
2 Coton de Tulear 0-1-1-0
5 Havanese 1-3-0-1
3 lItalian Greyhound 1-1-0-1
1 Papillon 0-0-1-0
3 Pekingese 1-1-1-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0
29 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivra le dernier groupe Show # 4
Follows last Group in Show # 4
Juge / Judge: Guy Jeavons

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Michelle Scott

3:20 PM

3 Border Terrier 1-1-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-1-0
2 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-1
9 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Michelle Scott

3:50 PM
4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-2-2-0
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-0-0

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
29 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
13 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
38 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
9 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
29 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
45 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
37 Dogs

Total
200 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hochelaga Kennel Club

Conformation - Sunday, October 04, 2020 - Show #5

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Guy Jeavons

8:30 AM

3 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-2-1-0
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-0-0
4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-2-2-0
2 Chinese Crested 0-1-1-0
2 Coton de Tulear 0-1-1-0
5 Havanese 1-3-0-1
2 ltalian Greyhound 1-0-0-1
1 Papillon 0-0-1-0
3 Pekingese 1-1-1-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0
27 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Guy Jeavons

9:50 AM

3 Border Terrier 1-1-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-1-0
2 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-1
9 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Guy Jeavons

10:30 AM
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 2-0-0-1
3 Chow Chow 1-0-1-1

1 Exhibition Only 1-0

1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
2 Boston Terrier 1-0-1-0
7 French Bulldog 1-3-2-1
6 Poodle (Miniature) 1-4-0-1
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
4 Shiba Inu 1-1-2-0
1 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-0-0
2 Dalmatian 1-0-1-0
1 Japanese Akita 1-0-0-0
10 Poodle (Standard) 4-4-2-0
41 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0
Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-1-0
Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-0-0

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Glen Stark
9:00 AM

2 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-0-0
8 Retriever (Golden) 3-2-1-2
1 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-0-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (French) 1-1-0-0
2 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-2-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-0
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-1-0-0
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0
1 Barbet 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
1

3

1

28 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Glen Stark
10:30 AM
3 Mini American Shepherd 0-3-0-0
7 Shetland Sheepdog 3-3-0-1
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-1-0
11 Australian Shepherd 3-7-0-1
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-1-0-1
3 Bouvier des Flandres 0-2-0-1
2 Briard 0-1-1-0
3 Collie (Rough) 0-0-2-1
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-1-1-0

38 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Michelle Scott

9:00 AM

1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-1-0
5 Dachshund (SLH) 3-1-1-0
1 Whippet 0-1-0-0
1 Borzoi 1-0-0-0
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
15 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Michelle Scott

9:50 AM
2 Akita 1-1-0-0
3 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-1-0-0
6 Boxer 1-3-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 0-3-1-1
4 Great Dane 2-1-1-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
6 Portuguese Water Dog  2-2-2-0
2 Rottweiler 1-0-1-0
1 Saint Bernard 0-1-0-0
5 Samoyed 1-4-0-0
7 1-5-1-0

Siberian Husky

42 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivra le dernier groupe Show # 5
Follows last Group in Show #5
Juge / Judge: Michelle Scott

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
28 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
15 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
42 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
9 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
27 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
41 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
38 Dogs

Total 200 Dogs



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hochelaga Kennel Club

Conformation - Sunday, October 04, 2020 - Show #6

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Guy Jeavons

1:15PM

1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-1-0
4 Dachshund (SLH) 2-1-1-0
1 Whippet 0-1-0-0
1 Borzoi 1-0-0-0
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
14 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Guy Jeavons

2:10 PM

2 Akita 1-1-0-0
3 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-1-0-0
5 Boxer 1-3-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 0-3-1-1
4 Great Dane 2-1-1-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
4 Portuguese Water Dog  1-1-2-0
2 Rottweiler 1-0-1-0
5 Samoyed 1-4-0-0
7 Siberian Husky 1-5-1-0
38 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Glen Stark

1:15 PM
3 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-2-1-0
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-0-0
4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-2-2-0
2 Chinese Crested 0-1-1-0
2 Coton de Tulear 0-1-1-0
5 Havanese 1-3-0-1
2 ltalian Greyhound 1-0-0-1
1 Papillon 0-0-1-0
3 Pekingese 1-1-1-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0
27 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Glen Stark
2:30 PM
3 Border Terrier 1-1-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-1-1-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-1-0
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
10 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Glen Stark
3:10 PM
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 2-0-0-1

3 Chow Chow 1-0-1-1

1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
2 Boston Terrier 1-0-1-0
7 French Bulldog 1-3-2-1
6 Poodle (Miniature) 1-4-0-1
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
4 Shiba Inu 1-1-2-0
1 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-0-0
2 Dalmatian 1-0-1-0
1 Japanese Akita 1-0-0-0
11 Poodle (Standard) 4-5-2-0
42 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Michelle Scott

1:15 PM

2 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-0-0
8 Retriever (Golden) 3-2-1-2
1 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-0-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (French) 1-1-0-0
2 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-2-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-0
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-1-0-0
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0
1 Barbet 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-0-0
28 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Michelle Scott

2:45 PM
11 Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd Dog
Bouvier des Flandres
Briard
Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd Dog
Mini American Shepherd
10 Shetland Sheepdog
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
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41 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivra le dernier groupe Show # 6
Follows last Group in Show # 6
Juge / Judge: Glen Stark

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
28 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
14 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
38 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
10 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
27 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
42 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
41 Dogs

Total 200 Dogs



RENONCIATION

Le Club Canin Hochelaga
Renonciation a I'événement Covid-19 - Exposition — 2, 3, 4 octobre, 2020

Avis : toute personne qui assiste a cette exposition canine doit signer ce formulaire — Il n’y a
aucune exception.

Ceci est pour les membres du club, les juges, les commis, les propriétaires, les manieurs, les
éleveurs, les assistants, les bénévoles, les vendeurs, les membres de la famille, les amis, etc :

- Si vous étes sur le terrain, ce formulaire doit étre rempli et déposé aupres du club.

- Cela comprend également les enfants mineurs de moins de 18 ans.

J'atteste pleinement au meilleur de ma connaissance que je n'ai pas de symptomes du Covid-
19 au moment d'assister a cette exposition canine. J'atteste également que je n'ai PAS été en
contact ou exposé a une personne qui a eu un diagnostic connu de Covid-19 au cours des 14
derniers jours. Je n‘ai pas regu un résultat positif au test du COVID 19 dans les 14 derniers
jours. J'accepte d'assister a I'exposition canine a mes propres risques et assume |'entiére
responsabilité de ma propre santé et sécurité pendant cet événement. Je suivrai les régles,
exigences, procédures, protocoles et directives du Club Canin Hochelaga pour réduire toute
exposition ou la possibilité de contracter ou de propager le virus.

Je soutiens pleinement que le Club Canin Hochelaga, son personnel ou ses bénévoles ne sont
en aucun cas responsables de toute exposition ou infection présente ou future a Covid-19, a
tout moment par toute personne présente ou non présente pendant ou aprées cette exposition
canine, et renonce par la présente a tous les droits de déposer une plainte contre ce qui
précéde si je suis exposé a Covid-19.

En signant cette renonciation, j'accepte de conformer a tout ce qui se trouve dans cette
renonciation.

Signature du parent / tuteur / responsable

Nom en lettres moulées Nom en lettres moulées du signataire et du mineur

Date Mineure de moins de 18 ans /Signature

Imprimer, Signer et donner ce formulaire au club pour avoir une bande
Aucun formulaire ! Aucune access! Aucun expo ! Aucune exception !

WAIVER

Hochelaga Kennel Club

Covid-19 Event Waiver- Shows — October 2, 3 & 4, 2020

Notice: Anyone that Attends this Dog Show Must Sign this form
No Exceptions

This is for Exhibitors, Owners, Handlers, Breeders, Assistants,
Family Members, Friends Etc.
If you are on the Grounds this Form Must be filled out and on File with the Club.
This Also includes Minor Children Under 18 years old.

| fully attest to the best of my knowledge that | do not have Covid-19 at the time of attending
this show. | also attest that | have NOT been in contact with or exposed to any known carrier
of Covid-19 within the past 14 days. | agree that | am attending the Dog Show entirely at my
own risk and take full responsibility for my own health and safety during this event. | will
follow the Hochelaga Kennel Club rules, requirements, procedures, protocols and guidelines to
reduce any exposure or the possibility of contracting or spreading the virus.

| fully submit that the Hochelaga Kennel Club, , the Equestrian Centre and City of Saint-
Lazare, staff or volunteer’s are in no way liable for any present or future Covid-19 exposure
incurred at any time by any person in attendance or not in attendance during or after this dog
show, and hereby waive all rights to file a lawsuit against the above if | am exposed to Covid-
19.

By signing this Waiver, | hereby agree to and agree to following everything within this Waiver.

Signature Signature of Parent/Guardian/Handler
Print Name Print Name of both signer and Minor
Date Minor under 18yrs Signature

Print, Sign and present this Form upon arrival to receive Access Wrist
Band. No form, No access, No show, No exceptions!



INFORMATIONS ADDITIONNELLES

L'exposition canine n'est PAS OUVERTE au grand public. Seuls les exposants seront
admis.

Il sera possible d’accéder au stationnement et au site au plus t6t deux heures avant
votre heure de jugement et nous vous demandons de quitter des que vous aurez été
jugé a moins de devoir rester pour le groupe ou le Meilleur de I'exposition

Processus d'acces au site : La renonciation doit étre remise, signée, au bénévole du

club a l'arrivée sur le site, le bracelet de présence sera fourni a ce moment uniquement.

Les génératrices sont acceptées en utilisation modérée et avec respect svp.
Le Club installera des stations de désinfection des mains

Le port du masque et la désinfection des mains seront bien sir obligatoires lors de vos
déplacements et lors des jugements en conformation.

Les chaises, tables de toilettages, chariots, cages ou tout autre matériel ne seront pas
permis autour des enceintes de jugements.

Aucun catalogue public ne sera disponible, vous devrez connaitre vos numéros lorsque
Vous irez au secrétariat récupérer les brassards.

Aucun restaurant ni table de pique-nique ne seront disponible cette année.

Soyez autonome : apportez du désinfectant, apportez des masques a usage personnel.

Ne laissez pas vos effets personnels au bord de I'enceinte.

Ne laissez pas de masques, gants, bouteilles d'eau, etc. sur place, jetez ces articles
dans les poubelles.

Evitez de serrer la main, de vous serrer dans vos bras ou de tout autre contact
physique. Gardez la distanciation de 2 métres.

Evitez de toucher les chiens qui ne sont pas de votre responsabilité.
Evitez les stylos / crayons d'usage courant - apportez votre propre matériel.
Si vous voyez quelqu’un qui ne respecte pas les régles, dites-le au surintendant.

Aidez-nous a protéger tout le monde. Ne confrontez pas la personne, contactez le
directeur de l'exposition ou I'officiel du club.

Le port du masque sera requis lors des jugements.

Gardez votre installation propre, c'est votre responsabilité.

. Les tables de toilettage utilisées dans I'enceinte seront nettoyées fréquemment. Les
rubans ne seront pas remis par le juge, ils seront déposés sur la table par le commis.

Nous vous prions de respecter ces consignes, Le Club Canin Hochelaga se donne le droit
d’expulser toutes personnes ne respectant pas ces consignes.




ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

The Dog Show is NOT OPEN to the General Public.

Try not too arrive at the site more that 2 hours ahead of your scheduled ring time. We
ask that you leave the show grounds once you have been judges unless you are require
to stay for group judging, Best in show

Show Site Access Process: Waiver is to be handed into the club upon arrival at show
site, attendance wrist band will be provided at this time only.

Generators are accepted in moderate use and with respect please.

The Club will provide hand sanitizing stations

You will be required to wear a mask when circulating on the show grounds.
No Public Catalogue will be available, know your numbers when

Be self-sufficient: bring sanitizer, bring personal use masks. Do not leave personal
belongings at ringside.

Do not leave masks, gloves, water bottles, litter, etc. behind, dispose of these items in
the garbage bins.

Avoid shaking hands, hugging, or other physical contact. Avoid touching dogs that are
not your responsibility. Keep safe distance of 2 meters.

Avoid common use pens/pencils — bring your own writing instrument.

IF YOU SEE SOMETHING — SAY SOMETHING!

HELP US PROTECT EVERYONE. PLEASE DO NOT CONFRONT AN INDIVDUAL
VIOLATING SAFETY RULES, Contact the Show Superintendent or Club Official.

Wearing a mask during judging is mandatory

Grooming will be allowed at your own tent in designated reserved area or at your
car . There is water available and limited hydro.

We ask you to respect these instructions. The Hochelaga Kennel Club has the right to

expel any person who does not respect these instructions.

PROTOCOLE DE SECURITE COVID-19 POUR L’EXPOSITION DE
LE CLUB CANIN HOCHELAGA.

Si vous ne pouvez pas vous conformer aux regles suivantes, il ne sera pas possible d’y participer.
Ce sera une tolérance zéro sur les violations des régles demandées pour le COVID-19, incluant
de ne pas porter le couvre-visage (masque) ou de ne pas respecter la distanciation sociale
lorsque cela est possible. La renonciation doit étre signée par les membres du club, les juges, les
commis, les propriétaires, les manieurs, les éleveurs, les assistants, les bénévoles, les vendeurs,
les membres de la famille, les amis, etc. Des renseignements permettant la tracabilité des
participants devront étre fournis (nom et numéro de téléphone). Les masques étre portés
correctement sur la bouche et le nez. Le port du masque est obligatoire pour les manieurs, les
juges et les commis pendant le jugement. Chaque enceinte aura une entrée, une sortie et des
marqueurs pour la distanciation sociale. Les exposants récupéreront leurs rubans de placement a
la sortie de I'enceinte. Il ne sera pas possible de remettre au club le ruban qui aura été entre les
mains du manieur. Les manieurs et les propriétaires devront retourner a leur installation
immédiatement aprés avoir présenté leur chien. Le port du masque est également obligatoire
sous les tentes / au kiosques , dans les toilettes, dans tout autre endroit ou 2 metres (6 pieds) ne
peuvent pas étre maintenus. La distanciation sociale de 2 metres (6 pieds) est obligatoire dans
les enceintes, sous les tentes, dans les zones adjacentes aux enceintes, a la table / installation du
secrétariat et au kiosque du photographe. Le stationnement ne sera accessible qu’aux
exposants, juges et bénévoles.

Apportez vos chaises. Aucune chaise ne sera fournie sur place.

LA DESINFECTIONDES MAINS SERA POSSIBLE A PLUSIEURS
ENDROITS SUR LE SITE.

Covid-19 Safety Protocol for Hochelaga Kennel Club, October 2020 Shows

If you cannot comply with these rules you will not be allowed to participate.

There will be a Zero Tolerance regarding any breach of COVID 19 prevention guidelines including
wearing a mask and social distancing whenever possible.

Waiver must be signed, by Club Members, Judges, Ring Stewards, exhibitors, volunteers and
family etc.

Contact tracing information must be provided for all who attend (name & phone number)

Masks Must be worn correctly over mouth & nose this is (Mandatory) by Exhibitors, Judges,
Stewards in the rings during judging.

Each ring will have an Entrance, an Exit and Social Distancing Markers. Exhibitors will pick up
their placement ribbons as they exit the ring, NO RECYCLING of ribbons.

Exhibitors are encouraged to Return to their set up after they have exhibited their dog.

Masks Must be Worn correctly over mouth & nose this is (Mandatory) under the tents/pavilion in
Vendor area, in Washrooms, in any other location where 2 meters - 6ft cannot be maintained.
Social Distancing 2 meters-6ft this is (Mandatory).

In the rings, under the tents, adjacent ring areas, at the Show Secretary Table/Set-up, at the
Photographers booth.

Mandatory Designated RV Parking Only

Mandatory Designated Vehicle Day Parking Only

Bring your own - chairs No Seating will be provided, bring your own- pop up tents to Help ensure
social distancing.

“WASH YOUR HANDS, WASH YOUR HANDS”



DIRECTIONS
Centre Equestre St-Lazare
1330 Montee Saint-Lazare,
Saint-Lazare, Quebec J7T 3B4

Highway 20 from the East (Montreal)

Stay on the 20 to Exit 22

Coming off exit turn left (north) on Saint Dominique to Boul Cite-des-Jeunes
Turn RIGHT on Boul Cite-des-Jeune (340) to Montee St-Lazare

Turn left on Montee St-Lazare

Continue on Montee St-Lazare, Centre Equestre on your left

Highway 20 from the West (Ontario)

Highway 20 from the West

Stay on the 20 to Exit 17

Coming off exit turn left (north) on the 201 Direction St. Clet

At the flashing lights in the village of St. Clet turn RIGHT on Boul Cite-des-Jeune
(340) to Montee St-Lazare

Turn left on Montee St-Lazare. Continue on Montee St-Lazare, the Centre Equestre is
on your left

Highway 40 from the East (Montreal)

Stay on the 40 to Exit 26

Turn left on D’Aoust

D’Aoust will change name to Bedard

Stay on Bedard to very end

Turn left on Rue des Loisirs

Continue to Montee St-Lazare, Turn right on Montee St-Lazare, the Centre Equestre is
on your right.

Highway 40 from the West (Ontario)

Stay on the 40 to Exit 26

Coming off exit turn right D’Aoust

Daoust will change name to Bedard

Stay on Bedard to very end

Turn left on Rue des Loisirs

Continue to Montee St-Lazare,

Turn right on Montee St-Lazare, the Centre Equestre is on your right.

I Parking ,
4 35m x80m |
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